

QUESTION NO 25

**By Councillor Booth for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 24 November 2022**

Question (1) a) What is the estimated cost of installing street lighting along the sections of path in Leith Links which are currently unlit?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Does the council have any existing budget for such street lighting installation works?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Does the council undertake any assessment of the brightness of existing street lighting? If so, has any such assessment been undertaken in Leith Links?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Does the council have a standard for the maximum distance between street lighting columns, and does Leith Links meet this standard?

Answer (4)

Question (5) What work is undertaken to ensure that vegetation does not obscure street lighting, and when was this last undertaken in Leith Links?

Answer (5)